
RESOLUTION 2004- 25 

WHEREAS the General Fund received a Federal grant through the State of 

Florida, Department of Community Affairs to develop the County Terrorism Annex Plan 

a County Continuity of Operations (COOP) Plan. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget year for 

the Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 8th day of 

March _____ :, 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statues 

Chapter 129.06(2)(d) is adopted: 

REVENUE 
01253529-331225 

APPROPRIATION 
01253529-531020 
01253529-546000 
01253529-551000 

Federal Emergency Mgmt Agency $ 
FEMA 03-FT-1B-04-55-01-364 

Professional Srv- NEFRPC $ 
Repairs & Maintenance Srv $ 
Office Supplies $ 

18,750.00 

17,813.00 
245.00 
692.00 

ADOPTED this ___ a_th ___ day of ____ Ma_r_c_h _ ___J 2004. 

ATTEST: 


